The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
SN54LS245, SN74LS245
OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SDLS146A – OCTOBER 1976 – REVISED FEBRUARY 2002

(OE) input can disable the device so that the
buses are effectively isolated.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube SN74LS245N SN74LS245N
SOIC – DW
Tube SN74LS245DW
LS245
0°C to 70°C
SOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74LS245DWR
LS245
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74LS245NSR 74LS245
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74LS245DBR LS245
CDIP – J
Tube SN54LS245J SN54LS245J
–55°C to 125°C
CDIP – J